
AD

FD

ALIGN

ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS

DETAIL

BUILDING SECTION
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WINDOW MARK

DOOR MARK

WALL TYPE
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NOTE

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL
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ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS

AT
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ANCHOR BOLT
AIR CONDITIONING

ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE 
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT

ADJACENT
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

ALTERNATE
ALUMINUM
APPROXIMATELY

ARCHITECT

BOARD

BRACE FRAME
BLOCK

BEAM
BETWEEN

CABINET
CENTER LINE
CLOSET

CEILING
CLEAR
CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

COLUMN
CONCRETE

CONTINUOUS
CONTRACTOR
CARPET

COURSES
CERAMIC TILE

DEMOLISH
DISABLED ACCESS
DOUBLE

DIAMETER
DIMENSION

DOWN
DOWNSPOUT
DRAWING

EXISTING
ELECTRICAL

ELEVATOR
EDGE OF SLAB
EQUAL

EXTERIOR

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FINISH FLOOR
FINISH

FLOOR JOIST

@
Ø

AB
A/C

ACT
ADA

ADJ
AFF

ALT
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APPROX

ARCH
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BF
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BM
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CLR
CMU

COL
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CONT
CONTR
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CRS
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(D)
DAS
DBL

DIA
DIM

DN
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(E)
ELECT

ELEV
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EQ

EXT

FE
FF
FIN

FJ

PROPERTY LINE
PROTECT IN PLACE

PLASTIC LAMINATE
PAINT
PAINTED

QUANTITY

RADIUS or RISER
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

ROOF DRAIN
REFRIGERATOR
REQUIRED

REVISION or REVISED
ROOM
RIGHT OF WAY

RESTROOM

SOLID CORE

SOLID CORE WOOD
SQUARE FEET
SHEET

SHEATHING
SIMILAR
SLOPE

STAINLESS STEEL
STEEL

STRUCTURAL

TREAD

TO BE DETERMINED
THRESHOLD
THICK

TRUSS JOIST
TOP OF
TOP OF CONCRETE

TOP OF PLATE
TOP OF SLAB
TOP OF SHEATHING

TOP OF WALL
TYPICAL

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VERTICAL
VERIFY IN FIELD

WITH
WATER CLOSET

WOOD
WATER HEATER
WATERPROOF

WORK POINT

PIP

PLAM
PT
PTD

QTY

R
RCP

RD
REF
REQ'D

REV
RM
ROW

RRM

SC

SCW
SF
SHT

SHTG
SIM
SL

ST STL
STL

STRUCT

T
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TH
THK
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TOP
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TOW
TYP
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VCT
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VIF

W/
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WD
WH
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WPT

FLOOR
FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGE

FACE OF CONCRETE
FACE OF FINISH
FACE OF MASONRY

FACE OF STUD
FIRE RESISTIVE

FINISH SURFACE

GAGE

GALVANIZED
GRAB BAR
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

GYPSUM BOARD

HOSE BIBB

HOLLOW CORE
HOLLOW CORE WOOD
HEADER

HOLLOW METAL
HANDRAIL

HEIGHT

INSULATION

INTERIOR

JOIST
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LAVATORY

LINOLEUM

MAXIMUM

MECHANICAL
MANUFACTURER
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MOUNTED
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NOTE
NEW
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NOT TO SCALE

ON CENTER

OWNER FURNISHED-
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OWNER INSTALLED
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VENDOR INSTALLED
OVERHEAD
OPENING
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FOS
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PROJECT NAME:

ADDRESS:

ENTITLEMENTS:

OWNER:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT FUNDING:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

OCCUPANCY TYPE:

SPRINKLERED:

FIRE ALARM:

ACCESSIBILITY:

ZONE:

ZONING INFORMATION:

GENERAL PLAN LAND USE:

ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER:

TRACT:

BLOCK:

LOT:

FLOOD ZONE:

METHANE ZONE:

SITE AREA:

REQUIRED SETBACKS:

PROVIDED SETBACKS

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT PER SMC:

PROVIDED HEIGHT PER SMC:

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT PER CBC:

PROVIDED HEIGHT PER CBC:

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

PROVIDED FLOOR AREA:

PROVIDED FLOOR AREA (TOTAL):

ALLOWABLE DENSITY PER SMC:

INCLUDING 50% BONUS PER AB2345 AND 

ADDITIONAL BONUS PER AB1287

PROVIDED DENSITY:

REQUIRED PARKING:

PROJECT INFORMATION
OCEAN PARK APARTMENTS

3205 OCEAN PARK BLVD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90405

NOT YET FILED

NEW CONSTRUCTION, 7-STORY, 102-UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING 

WITH ONE LEVEL OF SUBTERRANEAN PARKING PROVIDING 126 
PARKING STALLS 

100% PRIVATELY FUNDED
THIS IS NOT A PUBLIC HOUSING FACILITY OWNED AND/OR 

OPERATED BY, FOR OR ON BEHALF OF A PUBLIC ENTITY AND NO 

TAX CREDIT SHALL BE RECEIVED FROM STATE OR FEDERAL 
GOVERNMENTS. NOT A TCAC FACILITY AND NOT A SOCIAL SERVICE 

CENTER.

TYPE-IA (LEVEL P1-LEVEL 2)

TYPE-IIIA (2ND-7TH FLOORS)
2-HR EXT WALLS PER LABC TABLE 601

R-2, A-3, S-2, B

NFPA-13 PER LAFC 903.2

MANUAL ALARM

CBC 11A

R2 NC

-

-

-
-

-

-

4270-019-052 4270-019-020

TR 1980 TR 1980

NONE NONE

195, 196 196

-

-

8,000 SF 17,600 SF

FRONT: 20'-0" FRONT: 0'-0"

SIDE (STREET): NA SIDE (STREET): 0'-0"

SIDE (INTERIOR): 8'-0" SIDE (INTERIOR): 10'-0"

REAR: 15'-0" REAR: NA

FRONT: 20'-0" FRONT: 0'-0"

SIDE (STREET): NA SIDE (STREET): 0'-0"
SIDE (INT.: 8'-0" SIDE (INT.): 5'-0" (50% REDUC.)

REAR: 5'-0" (67% REDUC.)       REAR: NA

30'-0" / 2 STORIES PER 9.08.030 55'-0" PER 9.11.030.B

45'-8" / 4 STORIES 78'-2" (T.O. ROOF) / 7 STORIES

-

-

- 44,000 SF (17,600 SF X 2.5 FAR)

16,723 SF 85,319 SF (4.85:1 FAR)

                   / 3.99:1 FAR

12 UNITS 90 UNITS

12 UNITS 90 UNITS

NONE WHEN WITHIN 1/2 MILE OF MAJOR TRANSIT STOP

ZONING INFORMATION

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

FIRE-SPRINKLER SYSTEM

ZONING CODE AREA CALCULATIONS

FLOOR AREA DEFINITION PER 9.04.080:
THE FLOOR AREA OF A BUILDING IS THE TOTAL GROSS HORIZONTAL AREAS OF ALL FLOORS OF A 
BUILDING, INCLUDING USABLE BASEMENTS AND ALL OTHER AREAS MEASURED FROM THE INTERIOR FACE 

OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS OR, IN THE CASE OF A SHARED WALL, FROM THE CENTERLINE OF A WALL 

SEPARATING THE 2 BUILDINGS. FLOOR AREA ALSO INCLUDES UNENCLOSED DECKS, BALCONIES, 
PORCHES, AND PLATFORMS USED FOR COMMERCIAL OR RESTAURANT ACTIVITY.

BASE ALLOWABLE FAR PER LAMC

TOTAL ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) DEFINITION PER 9.04.090:
FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) IS THE RATIO OF THE FLOOR AREA, EXCLUDING THE AREAS DESCRIBED BELOW, OF 

ALL PRINCIPAL AND ACCESSORY BUILDINGS ON A SITE TO THE SITE AREA.

TOTAL PROVIDED FLOOR AREA:

OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS
OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER 9.08.030:

(R2 ZONE - 9.08.030) 150 SF / UNIT, 60 SF OF WHICH MUST BE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

(NC ZONE - 9.11.030) 100 SF / UNIT, 60 SF OF WHICH MUST BE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE REQUIRED:

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:

COMMON OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:

TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:

60 SF PER UNIT X 102 UNITS = 6,120 SF

4,831 SF (21% REDUCTION REQUESTED)

COURTYARD = 2,836 SF
5TH FLOOR DECK = 3,033 SF

4,831 SF + 2,836 SF + 3,033 SF = 10,700 SF

2023 LOS ANGELES MUNICIPAL CODE (LAMC)

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)

2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE  (CEC)

2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)

BUILDING CODES USED
2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)

2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE (CRC)

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE (CGBC)

UNIT SCHEDULE & AFFORDABILITY

SEPARATE PERMITS

MECHANICAL

ELECTRICAL

PLUMBING

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

BLOCK WALL

BICYCLE PARKING
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED PER 9.28.140

LONG TERM PARKING:

SHORT TERM PARKING:

BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED:

LONG TERM PARKING:

SHORT TERM PARKING:

1 SPACE PER BEDROOM (INCLUDING 

STUDIOS) = 134

MINIMUM 4 SPACES FOR 

COMMERCIAL USE = 4

10% OF LONG-TERM (MIN. 2) = 13

MINIMUM 4 SPACES FOR 

COMMERCIAL USE = 4

134 STALLS

8 STALLS

VICINITY MAP

INCENTIVES & WAIVERS REQUESTED
BONUSES:

50% DENSITY BONUS PER AB2345
50% ADDITIONAL DENSITY BONUS PER AB1287

INCENTIVES & WAIVERS:

INCENTIVE FOR RELIEF FROM 10% 3BR UNIT MIX REQUIREMENT
INCENTIVE FOR RELIEF FROM 10% 3BR UNIT MIX REQUIREMENT FOR AFFORDABLE UNITS

(NC) INCENTIVE TO REDUCE REQUIRED ACTIVE USE COMMERCIAL FRONTAGE FROM 60% TO 44%

WAIVER TO REDUCE MINIMUM AFFORDABLE '0 BEDROOM' UNIT SQUARE FOOTAGE BY 18%
WAIVER TO REDUCE MINIMUM AFFORDABLE '1 BEDROOM' UNIT SQUARE FOOTAGE BY 9%

(NC) WAIVER TO INCREASE ALLOWABLE FAR BY 94% (FROM 2.5:1 TO 4.85:1)

(NC) WAIVER FOR ADDITIONAL 23'-2" HEIGHT ALLOWANCE

(NC) WAIVER FOR 50% SIDE YARD REDUCTION
(NC) WAIVER FOR RELIEF FROM TRANSITIONAL HEIGHT REQUIREMENT

(NC) WAIVER TO EXEMPT 16% OF UNITS  FROM 60SF MINIMUM PRIVATE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT

(NC) WAIVER TO REDUCE NEIGHBORHOOD COMMERCIAL AVERAGE SIDE YARD STEPBACK BY 60% (FROM 5’0”
AVERAGE TO 2’-0” AVERAGE)

(R2) WAIVER FOR ADDITIONAL 15'-8" HEIGHT

(R2) WAIVER TO ALLOW TWO ADDITIONAL STORIES (4- IN LIEU OF 2-)
(R2) WAIVER TO ALLOW 71% LOT COVERAGE IN LIEU OF 50%

(R2) WAIVER TO REDUCE REAR YARD SETBACK BY 67%

(R2) WAIVER FOR RELIEF FROM TRANSITIONAL HEIGHT REQUIREMENT

(R2) WAIVER TO EXEMPT 67% OF UNITS FROM 60SF MINIMUM PRIVATE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT

/ 25,600 SF = 3.99:1 FAR

AUTOMOBILE PARKING

R2 ZONE

8,000 SF LOT AREA

NC ZONE

17,600 SF LOT AREA

32ND ST.
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A
R

K
 B

LV
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PROJECT SITE:

3205 OCEAN PARK BLVD
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OCEAN PARK

APTS

3205 OCEAN PARK BLVD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90405

G001

PROJECT

INFORMATION

3.5.2025

2502

SB330 REVIEW SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

102,042 SF

102,042 SF

UNIT SCHEDULE

NAME
NUMBER OF
BEDROOMS COUNT

REQUIRED OPEN
SPACE

REQUIRED
PARKING AREA

1 BR 1 3 400 SF 3 1,648 SF

2 BR 2 3 300 SF 6 2,285 SF

STUDIO 0 7 700 SF 7 2,897 SF

2ND FL FFE: 13 13 1,400 SF 16 6,830 SF

1 BR 1 10 1,150 SF 10 5,834 SF

2 BR 2 6 650 SF 12 5,016 SF

STUDIO 0 4 400 SF 4 1,642 SF

3RD FL FFE: 20 20 2,200 SF 26 12,492 SF

1 BR 1 10 1,150 SF 10 5,834 SF

2 BR 2 6 650 SF 12 5,016 SF

STUDIO 0 4 400 SF 4 1,642 SF

4TH FL FFE: 20 20 2,200 SF 26 12,492 SF

1 BR 1 6 600 SF 6 3,303 SF

2 BR 2 5 500 SF 10 4,181 SF

STUDIO 0 6 600 SF 6 2,312 SF

5TH FL FFE: 17 17 1,700 SF 22 9,797 SF

1 BR 1 6 600 SF 6 3,303 SF

2 BR 2 6 600 SF 12 4,981 SF

STUDIO 0 4 400 SF 4 1,642 SF

6TH FL FFE: 16 16 1,600 SF 22 9,927 SF

1 BR 1 6 600 SF 6 3,303 SF

2 BR 2 6 600 SF 12 4,981 SF

STUDIO 0 4 400 SF 4 1,642 SF

7TH FL FFE: 16 16 1,600 SF 22 9,927 SF

Grand total: 102 102 10,700 SF 134 61,465 SF

OPEN SPACE REQUIRED

UNIT TYPE HABITABLE ROOMS # OF UNITS REQ'D OPEN SPACE

1 BR 41 4,500 SF

2 BR 32 3,300 SF

STUDIO 29 2,900 SF

GRAND TOTAL 102 10,700 SF

PARKING SCHEDULE (STALL SIZE)

LEVEL P1 ACCESSIBLE 1

1ST FL FFE ACCESSIBLE 2

ACCESSIBLE 3

LEVEL P1 COMPACT 21

1ST FL FFE COMPACT 5

2ND FL FFE COMPACT 5

COMPACT 31

LEVEL P1 STANDARD 48

1ST FL FFE STANDARD 17

2ND FL FFE STANDARD 27

STANDARD 92

Grand total 126



4,816 SF
(NC) MISC

3,887 SF
(NC) COMMERICAL

5,457 SF
(R2) PARKING

3,259 SF
(NC) PARKING

1,364 SF
(NC) MISC

7,090 SF
(NC) PARKING

1,172 SF
(R2) RESIDENTIAL

7,163 SF
(NC) RESIDENTIAL

3,697 SF
(R2) PARKING

598 SF
(R2) MISC

12,437 SF
(NC) RESIDENTIAL

2,900 SF
(R2) RESIDENTIAL

11,345 SF
(NC) RESIDENTIAL

2,900 SF
(R2) RESIDENTIAL

11,319 SF
(NC) RESIDENTIAL

11,320 SF
(NC) RESIDENTIAL

11,319 SF
(NC) RESIDENTIAL
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OCEAN PARK

APTS

3205 OCEAN PARK BLVD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90405

G010

ZONING CODE AREA

DIAGRAMS

3.5.2025

2502

SB330 REVIEW SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1" = 30'-0"1ST FLOOR FAR DIAGRAM 1

1" = 30'-0"2ND FLOOR FAR DIAGRAM 2

1" = 30'-0"3RD FLOOR FAR DIAGRAM 3

1" = 30'-0"4TH FLOOR FAR DIAGRAM 4

1" = 30'-0"5TH FLOOR FAR DIAGRAM 5

1" = 30'-0"6TH STORY FAR DIAGRAM 6 1" = 30'-0"P1 FLOOR FAR DIAGRAM 0

1" = 30'-0"7TH FLOOR FAR DIAGRAM 7

AREA SCHEDULE (FLOOR AREA) - NC

LEVEL FAR AREA

1ST FL FFE (NC) COMMERICAL 3,887 SF

(NC) COMMERICAL 3,887 SF

1ST FL FFE (NC) MISC 6,180 SF

(NC) MISC 6,180 SF

1ST FL FFE (NC) PARKING 3,259 SF

2ND FL FFE (NC) PARKING 7,090 SF

(NC) PARKING 10,349 SF

2ND FL FFE (NC) RESIDENTIAL 7,163 SF

3RD FL FFE (NC) RESIDENTIAL 12,437 SF

4TH FL FFE (NC) RESIDENTIAL 11,345 SF

5TH FL FFE (NC) RESIDENTIAL 11,319 SF

6TH FL FFE (NC) RESIDENTIAL 11,320 SF

7TH FL FFE (NC) RESIDENTIAL 11,319 SF

(NC) RESIDENTIAL 64,903 SF

GRAND TOTAL 85,319 SF

AREA SCHEDULE (FLOOR AREA) - R2

LEVEL FAR AREA

2ND FL FFE (R2) MISC 598 SF

(R2) MISC 598 SF

1ST FL FFE (R2) PARKING 5,457 SF

2ND FL FFE (R2) PARKING 3,697 SF

(R2) PARKING 9,154 SF

2ND FL FFE (R2) RESIDENTIAL 1,172 SF

3RD FL FFE (R2) RESIDENTIAL 2,900 SF

4TH FL FFE (R2) RESIDENTIAL 2,900 SF

(R2) RESIDENTIAL 6,971 SF

GRAND TOTAL 16,723 SF

102,042 SFTOTAL FLOOR AREA:



5,674 SF
R2-TYPE IA

17,009 SF
NC-TYPE IA

5,674 SF
R2-TYPE IIIA

17,031 SF
NC-TYPE IA

3,113 SF
R2-TYPE IIIA

13,376 SF
NC-TYPE IIIA

13,376 SF
NC-TYPE IIIA

3,113 SF
R2-TYPEIIIA

13,376 SF
NC-TYPE IIIA

13,376 SF
NC-TYPE IIIA

17,214 SF
NC-TYPE IA5,795 SF

R2-TYPE IA

200 SF
NC-TYPE IIIA

205 SF
NC-TYPE IIIA
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BUILDING CODE AREA

DIAGRAMS

3.5.2025

2502

SB330 REVIEW SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1" = 30'-0"1ST FLOOR BUILDING CODE AREA DIAGRAM 2

1" = 30'-0"2ND FLOOR BUILDING CODE AREA DIAGRAM 1

1" = 30'-0"3RD FLOOR BUILDING CODE AREA DIAGRAM 6

1" = 30'-0"4TH FLOOR BUILDING CODE AREA DIAGRAM 5

1" = 30'-0"5TH FLOOR BUILDING CODE AREA DIAGRAM 4

1" = 30'-0"6TH FLOOR BUILDING CODE AREA DIAGRAM 8

AREA SCHEDULE (GROSS BUILDING) - NC

LEVEL NAME AREA

LEVEL P1 NC-TYPE IA 17,214 SF

1ST FL FFE NC-TYPE IA 17,009 SF

2ND FL FFE NC-TYPE IA 17,031 SF

NC-TYPE IA 51,255 SF

3RD FL FFE NC-TYPE IIIA 13,376 SF

4TH FL FFE NC-TYPE IIIA 13,376 SF

5TH FL FFE NC-TYPE IIIA 13,376 SF

6TH FL FFE NC-TYPE IIIA 13,376 SF

ROOF NC-TYPE IIIA 405 SF

NC-TYPE IIIA 53,909 SF

GRAND TOTAL 105,164 SF

1" = 30'-0"LEVEL P1 3

1" = 30'-0"ROOF 7

AREA SCHEDULE (GROSS BUILDING) - R2

LEVEL NAME AREA

LEVEL P1 R2-TYPE IA 5,795 SF

1ST FL FFE R2-TYPE IA 5,674 SF

R2-TYPE IA 11,468 SF

2ND FL FFE R2-TYPE IIIA 5,674 SF

3RD FL FFE R2-TYPE IIIA 3,113 SF

R2-TYPE IIIA 8,786 SF

4TH FL FFE R2-TYPEIIIA 3,113 SF

R2-TYPEIIIA 3,113 SF

GRAND TOTAL 23,368 SF

TOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA NC + R2

105,164 + 23,368 = 128,532 SF



61 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

1,748 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE

61 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

1,088 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE

61 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

3,033 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE

61 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

61 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

61 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
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OPEN SPACE

CALCULATIONS

3.5.2025

2502

SB330 REVIEW SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED

TYPE LEVEL AREA

3RD FL FFE 2,836 SF

5TH FL FFE 3,033 SF

COMMON OPEN SPACE 5,869 SF

2ND FL FFE 568 SF

3RD FL FFE 940 SF

4TH FL FFE 940 SF

5TH FL FFE 794 SF

6TH FL FFE 794 SF

7TH FL FFE 794 SF

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 4,831 SF

GRAND TOTAL 10,700 SF

1" = 30'-0"2ND FLOOR OPEN SPACE DIAGRAM 3

1" = 30'-0"3RD FL FFE 2

1" = 30'-0"5TH FL FFE 6

1" = 30'-0"6TH FL FFE 5

1" = 30'-0"4TH FL FFE 11" = 30'-0"7TH FL FFE 4

1" = 30'-0"ROOF OPEN SPACE DIAGRAM 7
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3205 OCEAN PARK BLVD, SANTA MONICA, CA 90405
NEW CONSTRUCTION 7-STORY, 102-UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING

TYPE IA / TYPE IIIA CONSTRUCTION
OCCUPANCY GROUPS: R-2, S-2, B, A-3

STAIR #2

STAIR #1

PEDESTRIAN 

ENTRANCE

(E) TREE
(E) PARKING METER

(E) TREE

(E) PARKING METER

(E) UTILITY 

VAULT

(E) TREE

(E) PARKING METER

(E) TREE

(E) POWER POLE

(E) STREET SIGN

(E) FIRE HYDRANT

(E) WATER VALVE

(E) POWER POLE

(E) POWER POLE

(E) GUY WIRE
(E) POWER POLE

(E) NO PARKING SIGN

(E) PARKING METER

(E) PARKING METER

VEHICULAR 

ENTRANCE

(E) ADJ. BUILDING
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OCEAN PARK

APTS

3205 OCEAN PARK BLVD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90405

A010

SITE PLAN

3.5.2025

2502

SB330 REVIEW SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

N

3/32" = 1'-0"SITE PLAN 1

UNIT SCHEDULE

NAME
NUMBER OF
BEDROOMS COUNT

REQUIRED OPEN
SPACE

REQUIRED
PARKING AREA

1 BR 1 3 400 SF 3 1,648 SF

2 BR 2 3 300 SF 6 2,285 SF

STUDIO 0 7 700 SF 7 2,897 SF

2ND FL FFE: 13 13 1,400 SF 16 6,830 SF

1 BR 1 10 1,150 SF 10 5,834 SF

2 BR 2 6 650 SF 12 5,016 SF

STUDIO 0 4 400 SF 4 1,642 SF

3RD FL FFE: 20 20 2,200 SF 26 12,492 SF

1 BR 1 10 1,150 SF 10 5,834 SF

2 BR 2 6 650 SF 12 5,016 SF

STUDIO 0 4 400 SF 4 1,642 SF

4TH FL FFE: 20 20 2,200 SF 26 12,492 SF

1 BR 1 6 600 SF 6 3,303 SF

2 BR 2 5 500 SF 10 4,181 SF

STUDIO 0 6 600 SF 6 2,312 SF

5TH FL FFE: 17 17 1,700 SF 22 9,797 SF

1 BR 1 6 600 SF 6 3,303 SF

2 BR 2 6 600 SF 12 4,981 SF

STUDIO 0 4 400 SF 4 1,642 SF

6TH FL FFE: 16 16 1,600 SF 22 9,927 SF

1 BR 1 6 600 SF 6 3,303 SF

2 BR 2 6 600 SF 12 4,981 SF

STUDIO 0 4 400 SF 4 1,642 SF

7TH FL FFE: 16 16 1,600 SF 22 9,927 SF

Grand total: 102 102 10,700 SF 134 61,465 SF

PARKING SCHEDULE (STALL SIZE)

LEVEL P1 ACCESSIBLE 1

1ST FL FFE ACCESSIBLE 2

ACCESSIBLE 3

LEVEL P1 COMPACT 21

1ST FL FFE COMPACT 5

2ND FL FFE COMPACT 5

COMPACT 31

LEVEL P1 STANDARD 48

1ST FL FFE STANDARD 17

2ND FL FFE STANDARD 27

STANDARD 92

Grand total 126
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ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2

SHEET NOTES

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN (NOT A PART)

NEW WALL, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DEMOLISHED WALL

WOOD POST PER STRUCT DWGS

WALL TAG. SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DOOR TAG. SEE A900 FOR DOOR TYPE

WINDOW TAG. SEE A900 FOR WINDOW TYPE

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN

LEGEND

SD

CM
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XXX
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PARKING SCHEDULE (STALL SIZE) P1
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LEVEL P1 STANDARD 48

LEVEL P1 70
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T.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2

SHEET NOTES

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN (NOT A PART)

NEW WALL, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DEMOLISHED WALL

WOOD POST PER STRUCT DWGS

WALL TAG. SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DOOR TAG. SEE A900 FOR DOOR TYPE

WINDOW TAG. SEE A900 FOR WINDOW TYPE

SMOKE DETECTOR
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ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2

SHEET NOTES

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN (NOT A PART)

NEW WALL, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DEMOLISHED WALL

WOOD POST PER STRUCT DWGS

WALL TAG. SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DOOR TAG. SEE A900 FOR DOOR TYPE

WINDOW TAG. SEE A900 FOR WINDOW TYPE
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2ND FLOOR PLAN
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UNIT SCHEDULE LEVEL 02
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2ND FL FFE COMPACT 5
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ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2

SHEET NOTES

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN (NOT A PART)

NEW WALL, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DEMOLISHED WALL

WOOD POST PER STRUCT DWGS

WALL TAG. SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DOOR TAG. SEE A900 FOR DOOR TYPE

WINDOW TAG. SEE A900 FOR WINDOW TYPE
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T.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2

SHEET NOTES

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN (NOT A PART)

NEW WALL, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DEMOLISHED WALL

WOOD POST PER STRUCT DWGS

WALL TAG. SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DOOR TAG. SEE A900 FOR DOOR TYPE

WINDOW TAG. SEE A900 FOR WINDOW TYPE
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ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2
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EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN (NOT A PART)

NEW WALL, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DEMOLISHED WALL

WOOD POST PER STRUCT DWGS

WALL TAG. SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DOOR TAG. SEE A900 FOR DOOR TYPE

WINDOW TAG. SEE A900 FOR WINDOW TYPE
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ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2

SHEET NOTES

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN (NOT A PART)

NEW WALL, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE
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WOOD POST PER STRUCT DWGS

WALL TAG. SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DOOR TAG. SEE A900 FOR DOOR TYPE

WINDOW TAG. SEE A900 FOR WINDOW TYPE
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T.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2
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NEW WALL, SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE
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WALL TAG. SEE A900 FOR WALL TYPE

DOOR TAG. SEE A900 FOR DOOR TYPE

WINDOW TAG. SEE A900 FOR WINDOW TYPE
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ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2
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DOOR TAG. SEE A900 FOR DOOR TYPE

WINDOW TAG. SEE A900 FOR WINDOW TYPE

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN

LEGEND

SD

CM

XXX

XXX

SHEET TITLE:

©2022, JEFF ZBIKOWSKI ARCHITECTURE

ALL DESIGNS, IDEAS, ARRANGEMENTS AND PLANS INDICATED BY 
THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY AND COPYRIGHT OF THE 
ARCHITECT AND SHALL NEITHER BE USED ON ANY OTHER WORK NOR 
BE DISCLOSED TO ANY OTHER PERSON FOR ANY USE WHATSOEVER 
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.

KEYNOTES

SHEET NUMBER:

DATE:

JOB NUMBER:

PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

CLIENT NAME:

ARCHITECT
JEFF ZBIKOWSKI ARCHITECTURE
4043 IRVING PL, SUITE B
CULVER CITY, CA 90232
WWW.JZARCH.LA  //  310.853.5004
INFO@JZARCH.LA 

SEAL:

REVISIONS:

DRAWING SET TITLE:

3/5/2025 11:23:55 AM

OCEAN PARK

APTS

3205 OCEAN PARK BLVD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90405

A180

ROOF PLAN

3.5.2025

2502

SB330 REVIEW SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1/8" = 1'-0"ROOF 2

N



1ST FL FFE
+212.50

2ND FL FFE
+226.25

AVG NAT. GRADE
+213.10

3RD FL FFE
+237.25

TO PARAPET
+294.75

ROOF
+291.25

4TH FL FFE
+248.25

5TH FL FFE
+258.75

T.O. ELEVATOR TOWER
+296.75

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

S
E

T
B

A
C

K
 L

IN
E

(R
2)

 S
ID

E
 Y

A
R

D

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

6TH FL FFE
+269.25

DARK VINYL WINDOWSEXTERIOR PLASTER - WHITE
8' - 0"

GLASS RAILINGEXTERIOR PLASTER - GRAY

(N
C

) 
Z

O
N

IN
G

 C
O

D
E

 H
E

IG
H

T

78
' -

 2
"

2'
 -

 0
"

3'
 -

 6
"

22
' -

 0
"

10
' -

 6
"

10
' -

 6
"

11
' -

 0
"

11
' -

 0
"

13
' -

 9
"

7TH FL FFE
+279.75

(R
2)

 Z
O

N
IN

G
 C

O
D

E
 H

E
IG

H
T

45
' -

 8
"

1ST FL FFE
+212.50

2ND FL FFE
+226.25

AVG NAT. GRADE
+213.10

3RD FL FFE
+237.25

TO PARAPET
+294.75

ROOF
+291.25

4TH FL FFE
+248.25

5TH FL FFE
+258.75

T.O. ELEVATOR TOWER
+296.75

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

6TH FL FFE
+269.25

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

S
E

T
B

A
C

K
 L

IN
E

(N
C

) 
S

ID
E

 Y
A

R
D

DARK VINYL WINDOWSEXTERIOR PLASTER - WHITE

5' - 0"

EXTERIOR PLASTER - GRAY

FIBER CEMENT PANEL - GRAY ALUMINUM STOREFRONT - BLACK

GLASS RAILING

7TH FL FFE
+279.75

(N
C

) 
Z

O
N

IN
G

 C
O

D
E

 H
E

IG
H

T

78
' -

 2
"

2'
 -

 0
"

3'
 -

 6
"

11
' -

 6
"

10
' -

 6
"

10
' -

 6
"

10
' -

 6
"

11
' -

 0
"

11
' -

 0
"

13
' -

 9
"

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.

G.

H.

J.

K.

L.

M.

N.

P.

Q.

R.

S.

T.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2
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ELEVATIONS

3.5.2025
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SB330 REVIEW SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1" = 10'-0"NORTH ELEVATION 1

1" = 10'-0"EAST ELEVATION 2

MATERIALS

EXTERIOR PLASTER - WHITE

STOREFRONT SYSTEM

EXTERIOR PLASTER - GRAY

VINYL WINDOW

FIBER CEMENT PANEL - GRAY 
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ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE TYPE 1A, UNO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CLR UNO.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLR" ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.

WALL BASE TO BE 4" REVEAL BASE MOLDINGS AT ALL WALLS

GRADE AWAY FROM FOOTINGS, 1% MIN

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR 
INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC 
INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END 
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY MARKED AS ‘FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC’.” CAL GREEN 4.211.4, ENERGY 
CODE 110.10, LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96.

HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A 
POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE 
ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH 
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN 
STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER R302.11

EDGE FLASHING TO BE 18 GA GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, PAINTED TO MATCH FASCIA

ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE MALARKEY ROOFING, ECOASIS SOL PREMIUM - MESQUITE, 
CLASS-A ROOF COVERING.

ROOF TO HAVE A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 16 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR 
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.20 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75. ESR #1475.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL 
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM 
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF 

SPACE PER R302.11.

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING 
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED 
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE 
CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS PER 302.12.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR 
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND 
VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER R319.1.

PROTECTION OF WEOOD AND WOOD AGED PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY 

THE USE OF NATURAL DURABLE WOOD OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. 
PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF AWPA U1.

PROVIDE ANTI-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN FIRST 9 FEET MEASURED FROM GRADE AT 
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. 

BUILDINGS WITH RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION. UNDERFLOOR 
VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE UNDERFLOOR AREA SHALL  COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING 
REQUIREMENTS: 
A. THE TOP OF THE OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES BELOW THE 
BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOIST. 
B. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY EQUALLY AND LOCATED TO 
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, FOR EXAMPLE, BY LOCATING THE OPENING ALONG THE 
LENGTH OF AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE BUILDING. 
C. THE OPENINGS SHALL BE THE LARGER OF: 1.5 SQUARE FEET FOR EACH 25 LINEAR FEET 
OR FRACTION OF EXTERIOR WALL; OR OPENINGS SHALL BE EQUAL TO 1% OF UNDERFLOOR 
AREA. 
D. THE OPENINGS MAY BE COVERED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH WITH MESH 
OPENINGS OF GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AND LESS THAN 2 INCH IN DIMENSION.  91.7104.3.2
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ELEVATIONS

3.5.2025
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SB330 REVIEW SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1" = 10'-0"WEST ELEVATION 2

1" = 10'-0"SOUTH ELEVATION 1

MATERIALS

EXTERIOR PLASTER - WHITE

STOREFRONT SYSTEM

EXTERIOR PLASTER - GRAY

VINYL WINDOW

FIBER CEMENT PANEL - GRAY 
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BUILDING SECTIONS

3.5.2025
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1/8" = 1'-0"BUILDING SECTION 1 1
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